
TABLE 4 -- U.S. EXPORTS: SOYBEANS 

SEPTEMBER­ SEPTEMBER­
MARCH MARCH MARCH MARCH 

1998 1999 1997/98 1998/99 

METRIC TONS 
CANADA 3,895 16,544 109,478 76,354 

EUROPE 463,926 448,666 7,511,873 5,321,935 
EUROPEAN UNION 463,926 432,774 7,370,641 5,292,407 

BELGIUM-LUXEMBOURG 0 43,688 693,267 291,753 
DENMARK 0 0 21,585 18,999 
FRANCE 0 180 344,618 222,937 
GERMANY 0 124,232 1,088,107 892,710 
GREECE 0 32,010 168,022 126,263 
ITALY 221 43,372 153,903 228,481 
NETHERLANDS 209,622 127,605 2,658,473 1,809,781 
PORTUGAL 6,949 0 177,756 145,413 
SPAIN 159,287 60,487 1,533,268 1,223,528 
UNITED KINGDOM 87,847 1,200 456,717 315,417 

NON EU WESTERN EUROPE 0 92 42,495 13,440 
EASTERN EUROPE 0 15,800 98,737 16,088 

ASIA (LESS MIDDLE EAST) 698,733 1,030,856 7,226,088 6,693,058 
INDONESIA 0 126,959 502,857 525,951 
JAPAN 253,760 321,387 2,396,042 2,395,605 
KOREA, REP. OF 148,496 207,876 740,875 831,335 
TAIWAN 103,180 243,297 1,474,592 1,136,466 
CHINA 104,473 82 1,398,919 1,119,927 

LATIN AMERICA 300,450 304,444 3,469,564 2,189,637 
MEXICO 231,312 278,970 1,864,124 1,897,237 
BRAZIL 0 0 638,038 29,628 
COSTA RICA 17,725 15,159 100,172 113,667 
COLOMBIA 3,397 7,424 72,426 48,193 
VENEZUELA 39,085 2,500 159,614 64,640 

AFRICA & MIDDLE EAST 55,572 143,116 545,488 518,044 
ISRAEL 16,503 77,486 267,087 293,073 

OCEANIA 0 2 29,699 23,200 

FORMER SOVIET UNION 0 0 0 30,000 

CANADIAN TRANSSHIPMENTS 0 0 910,827 1,015,856 

TOTAL WORLD 1,522,576 1,943,628 19,803,017 15,868,084 

SOURCE: MAY 1999 U.S. BUREAU OF THE CENSUS DATA. 

FAS:COTS:JUNE 1999 



TABLE 7 -- U.S. EXPORTS: SUNFLOWERSEED 1 

MARCH 
1998 

MARCH 
1999 

SEPTEMBER­
MARCH 
1997/98 

SEPTEMBER­
MARCH 
1998/99 

METRIC TONS 

CANADA 952 1,541 6,288 8,006 

EUROPE 8,834 8,732 65,879 153,361 
EUROPEAN UNION 8,294 8,351 63,296 149,974 

BELGIUM-LUXEMBOURG 136 287 1,996 16,312 
DENMARK 757 634 6,243 4,768 
GERMANY 3,937 3,423 31,862 29,994 
NETHERLANDS 693 1,336 5,642 36,325 
SPAIN 2,170 1,824 14,151 27,026 
SWEDEN 93 389 282 766 
UNITED KINGDOM 249 147 2,090 2,113 

NON EU WESTERN EUROPE 128 345 1,242 1,443 
NORWAY 128 290 862 832 

EASTERN EUROPE 412 36 1,341 1,944 

LATIN AMERICA 838 1,168 24,217 5,690 
MEXICO 838 1,168 23,479 5,122 

ASIA (LESS MIDDLE EAST) 1,758 1,234 9,501 9,749 
JAPAN 82 135 1,402 360 
TAIWAN 36 0 621 367 

AFRICA & MIDDLE EAST 678 1,107 3,790 6,966 
KUWAIT 0 121 208 364 
SAUDI ARABIA 111 0 463 753 
TURKEY 337 910 952 3,584 
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 48 2 409 522 

OCEANIA 181 141 413 676 

TOTAL WORLD 13,274 13,956 110,139 185,018 

SOURCE: MAY 1999 U.S. BUREAU OF THE CENSUS DATA. 
1ON AN INSHELL BASIS, ACTUAL WEIGHT. 

FAS:COTS:JUNE 1999 



TABLE 9 -- U.S. EXPORTS: PEANUTS AND PRODUCTS 

MARCH 
1998 

MARCH 
1999 

AUGUST­
MARCH 
1997/98 

AUGUST­
MARCH 
1998/99 

METRIC TONS 

EDIBLES 
FRANCE 
GERMANY 
ITALY 
NETHERLANDS 
SPAIN 
UNITED KINGDOM 
NORWAY 
CANADA 
JAPAN 
TOTAL 

PREPARED/PRESERVED 

44 
770 
231 

4,094 
147 

1,854 
60 

4,614 
240 

14,546 

21 
40 

0 
2,367 

301 
988 

40 
4,305 

269 
10,550 

618 
1,468 
2,011 

29,234 
1,954 

15,930 
492 

43,443 
2,059 

116,830 

435 
398 

54 
15,949 

1,742 
10,746 

263 
36,851 

3,140 
86,753 

TOTAL 

INSHELL1 

2,570 2,041 22,600 19,333 

TOTAL 

OILSTOCK 

1,589 1,429 28,145 21,623 

TOTAL 1,162 1,108 8,391 5,689 

TOTAL PEANUTS 2 19,470 14,771 168,930 127,992 

PEANUT BUTTER

TOTAL 1,069 1,217 9,772 8,789 

SOURCE: MAY 1999 U.S. BUREAU OF THE CENSUS DATA. 
1ON AN UNSHELLED BASIS, ACTUAL WEIGHT. 2INCLUDES UNSHELLED CONVERTED TO 
SHELLED BASIS AT RATE OF 75 PERCENT. 

FAS:COTS:JUNE 1999



